

GRM

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4868 OF 2022

Ishrat Ali ... Petitioner

V/s.

Wakil Ahmed S/o. Mr. Khalil Ahmed &
Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Mohan C. Kumbhar i/b Mr. Amol A. Deshpande, Adv. for the
Petitioner.

Mr. A. R. Patil, APP for the State/Respondent.

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT, J.

DATED : JANUARY 16, 2023

P.C. :

1. It is informed by the learned Advocate for petitioner that the arguing advocate met with an accident, hence he seeks time of four weeks.
2. At the request of learned Advocate for the petitioner, Stand Over to **13th February, 2023.**

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)