

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4868 OF 2022**

Ishrat Ali ... Petitioner  
v/s.  
Mr. Wakli Ahmed s/o. Khalil Ahmed  
and anr. .... Respondents

Ms. Tanvi Phatak i/b. Amol Deshpande for the Petitioner.  
Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for the State.

**CORAM: R.G. AVACHAT, J.**

**DATED : 13<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2023.**

**P. C. :-**

. Ms. Phatak, learned advocate seeks time as the advocate on record has met with an accident.

2. Stand over to **13/03/2023**.

**(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)**