

Ghuge

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.4868 OF 2022**

Ishrat Ali ... Petitioner

**V/s.**

Wakil Ahmed Khalil Ahmed and Anr ... Respondents

Mr. Mohan Kumbhar i/b Mr. Amol Deshpande for the  
petitioner.

Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for the State.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : MARCH 27, 2023**

**PC.:**

1. Office to accept compilation.
2. Stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**