

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Cri.Writ Petition No.4868 of 2022**

Ishrat Ali ... Petitioner.  
Vs.  
Wakil Ahmed s/o Mr Khalil Ahmed & Anr. ... Respondents.

Mr Amol A Deshpande for petitioner.  
Mr Ranjit Singh for respondent No.1.  
Mr Arfan Sait, APP for State.

**Coram : R. N. Laddha, J.**

**Date : 2 April 2024.**

**P.C. :**

Liberty to file compilation of documents. Same shall be filed within two weeks from today with an advance copy to be served on the other side.

2. Stand over to **13.06.2024**. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

**[R. N. Laddha, J.]**