

sg

6.wp4868-22.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Writ Petition No.4868 of 2022

Ishrat Ali, Director of
M/s Micro Dynamic Pvt Ltd
versus

... Petitioner

Wakil Ahmed and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr Amol Deshpande, for the petitioner.

Mr Ranjit Singh, for respondent No.1.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for respondent No.2/ State.

PSI Gaikwad, Pairavi Officer, Dharavi Police Station, is present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 12 March 2025.

P.C.:

. By consent, stand over to **8 May 2025**. The interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)