

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4868 OF 2022**

SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR

Ishrat Ali  
Director of M/s.Mirco Dynamic Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner

V/s.

Wakil Ahmed s/o Khalil Ahmed and Anr. ...Respondents

Digitally signed by  
SATISH RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR  
Date: 2025.07.25  
10:41:13 +0530

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr.Amol Deshpande:-	Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr.H.J.Dedhia:-	APP for Respondent No.2-State.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> JULY 2025

**P. C. :-**

1. Heard learned Advocate for the Petitioner–Accused.
2. It is true on 17<sup>th</sup> April 2023, this Court has granted ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (ii). It was continued till 26<sup>th</sup> June 2025. For somehow, it could not be continued thereafter.
3. Today no one is present for Respondent No.1–Complainant.
4. Let this matter be kept on **6<sup>th</sup> August 2025**.
5. Copy of this order be served on the learned Advocate for the Respondent-Complainant.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]