

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4868 OF 2022

Ishrat Ali ...Petitioner

Vs.

Wakil Ahmed S/O Mr. Khalil  
Ahmed and Anr. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Amol Deshpande	Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. Shivjeet Singh	Advocate for the Respondent No. 1
Mr. H. J. Dedhia	APP for the Respondent-State

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 06<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2025

P. C. :-

1. Heard both the sides.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.
3. Stand over to 23<sup>rd</sup> September 2025.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]