

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4868 OF 2022

Ishrat Ali ... Petitioner
V/s.
Wakil Ahmed s/o Mr. Khalil Ahmed & Anr. ... Respondents

None for the Petitioner
Mr. B. V. Holambe Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 13TH JANUARY 2026**

PC. :

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. List under the caption 'for dismissal' on **02nd February 2026.**

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2026.01.13
18:16:06
+0530

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)