

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4868 OF 2022

Ishrat ali ...Petitioner

V/s.

Wakil Ahmed S/o Mr. Khalil
Ahmed and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Amol Deshpande, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. B. V. Holambe Patil, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 02.02.2026.

P.C. :

1. It appears that the appearance of the learned counsel for the respondent No.1, Mr. Shirjeet Singh, is not shown in the cause list.
2. The appearance of the learned counsel for the respondent No.1, Mr. Shirjeet Singh, shall be shown in the cause list.
3. List the present writ petition on 16.02.2026.
4. Ad-interim order to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]