

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4868 OF 2022

Ishrat AliPETITIONER

V/S

Wakil Ahmed S/o Mr. Khalil Ahmed And Anr...RESPONDENT

Adv. Deshpande Amol Anilkumar for Applicant

Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for Respondent / State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 25th February, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over dt 10/03/2026 for Supplementary Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)